

Project: Parking Lot #20 (South)
 Dakota Dome - University of South Dakota
 Vermillion, SD
 OSE #R0610--05X/South
 SEI No: 4910

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



Date: May 12, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Masonry Components, Inc. Yankton, SD			KN Construction, Inc. Harrisburg, SD			Carl V Carlson Company Tea, SD			
			UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	
<u>Base Bid</u>												
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,528.70	\$0.00	\$29,528.70	\$500,000.00	-\$482,957.70	\$17,042.30
2	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	1029	LF	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2,572.50	\$2.10	\$0.00	\$2,160.90	\$0.00	\$2.16	\$2,222.64
3	Remove Asphalt Pavement	2970	SY	\$2.70	\$0.00	\$8,019.00	\$1.75	\$0.00	\$5,197.50	\$0.00	\$1.80	\$5,346.00
4	Remove PCC Pavement	78	SY	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$624.00	\$3.75	\$0.00	\$292.50	\$0.00	\$3.86	\$301.08
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1217	SY	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3,651.00	\$3.10	\$0.00	\$3,772.70	\$0.00	\$3.19	\$3,882.23
6	Remove Sign	9	Each	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$30.90	\$278.10
7	Remove Light Base	1	Each	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$515.00	\$515.00
8	Saw Existing Asphalt Pavement	54	LF	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$270.00	\$2.30	\$0.00	\$124.20	\$0.00	\$2.37	\$127.98
9	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	383	LF	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$3,064.00	\$3.70	\$0.00	\$1,417.10	\$0.00	\$3.81	\$1,459.23
10	Unclassified Excavation	1890	CY	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$11,340.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$9,450.00	\$0.00	\$5.15	\$9,733.50
11	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	100	CY	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$10.30	\$1,030.00
12	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	4039	SY	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$2,019.50	\$0.45	\$0.00	\$1,817.55	\$0.00	\$0.46	\$1,857.94
13	Water For Granular Material	49	MGal	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$1,225.00	\$12.50	\$0.00	\$612.50	\$0.00	\$12.88	\$631.12
14	Gravel Cushion	163	Ton	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$3,260.00	\$19.08	\$0.00	\$3,110.04	\$0.00	\$20.45	\$3,333.35
15	Crushed Concrete Base Course	3944	Ton	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$59,160.00	\$15.04	\$0.00	\$59,317.76	\$0.00	\$16.58	\$65,391.52
16	Geotextile Fabric	3398	SY	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$8,495.00	\$2.17	\$0.00	\$7,373.66	\$0.00	\$2.34	\$7,951.32
17	Incidental Work, Grading	1	LS	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$4,480.50	\$4,480.50
18	Asphalt Concrete Composite for Patching	18	Ton	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$3,960.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$139.05	\$2,502.90
19	Insert Steel Bar in Pavement (#5)	7	Each	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$105.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$12.88	\$90.16
20	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	2962	SY	\$33.00	\$0.00	\$97,746.00	\$30.78	\$0.00	\$91,170.36	\$0.00	\$40.80	\$120,849.60
21	Concrete Fillet Section, 8"	53.1	SY	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$4,248.00	\$53.00	\$0.00	\$2,814.30	\$0.00	\$62.93	\$3,341.58
22	Concrete Valley Gutter, 8"	24.6	SY	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$1,599.00	\$54.00	\$0.00	\$1,328.40	\$0.00	\$63.93	\$1,572.68
23	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68	920	LF	\$12.50	\$0.00	\$11,500.00	\$23.00	\$0.00	\$21,160.00	\$0.00	\$17.78	\$16,357.60
24	5" Concrete Sidewalk	10866	SF	\$3.60	\$0.00	\$39,117.60	\$3.10	\$0.00	\$33,684.60	\$0.00	\$4.35	\$47,267.10
25	Detectable Warning Panel	40	SF	\$28.00	\$0.00	\$1,120.00	\$31.00	\$0.00	\$1,240.00	\$0.00	\$43.78	\$1,751.20
26	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	960	LF	\$0.85	\$0.00	\$816.00	\$0.90	\$0.00	\$864.00	\$0.00	\$0.82	\$787.20
27	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Blue	368	LF	\$0.85	\$0.00	\$312.80	\$0.90	\$0.00	\$331.20	\$0.00	\$0.82	\$301.76
28	Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol	7	Each	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$420.00	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$385.00	\$0.00	\$51.50	\$360.50
29	Handicap Signage - Sign A	1	Each	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$103.00	\$103.00
30	Handicap Signage - Sign B	6	Each	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$660.00	\$0.00	\$103.00	\$618.00
31	Handicap Signage - Sign C	4	Each	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$440.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$440.00	\$0.00	\$103.00	\$412.00
32	Traffic Control	975	Unit	\$1.10	\$0.00	\$1,072.50	\$1.05	\$0.00	\$1,023.75	\$0.00	\$1.03	\$1,004.25
33	Traffic Control, Misc.	1	LS	\$1,220.00	\$0.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,133.00	\$1,133.00
34	4" Sch. 40 PVC Sleeve	240	LF	\$4.50	\$0.00	\$1,080.00	\$13.27	\$0.00	\$3,184.80	\$0.00	\$13.67	\$3,280.80
35	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	2	Each	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$566.50	\$1,133.00

TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID

\$288,236.90

\$288,881.52

\$328,450.14

Alternate #1

36	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	188	LF	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$470.00	\$2.10	\$0.00	\$394.80	\$0.00	\$2.16	\$406.08
37	Remove Asphalt Pavement	478	SY	\$2.70	\$0.00	\$1,290.60	\$1.75	\$0.00	\$836.50	\$0.00	\$1.80	\$860.40
38	Remove PCC Pavement	122	SY	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$976.00	\$3.75	\$0.00	\$457.50	\$0.00	\$3.86	\$470.92
39	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	79	SY	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$237.00	\$3.10	\$0.00	\$244.90	\$0.00	\$3.19	\$252.01
40	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	84	LF	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$672.00	\$3.70	\$0.00	\$310.80	\$0.00	\$3.81	\$320.04
41	Unclassified Excavation	357	CY	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$2,142.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$1,785.00	\$0.00	\$5.15	\$1,838.55
42	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	623	SY	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$623.00	\$0.45	\$0.00	\$280.35	\$0.00	\$0.46	\$286.58
43	Water For Granular Material	7.5	MGal	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$187.50	\$12.50	\$0.00	\$93.75	\$0.00	\$12.88	\$96.60

Project: Parking Lot #20 (South)
 Dakota Dome - University of South Dakota
 Vermillion, SD
 OSE #R0610--05X/South
 SEI No: 4910

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



Date: May 12, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Masonry Components, Inc. Yankton, SD			KN Construction, Inc. Harrisburg, SD			Carl V Carlson Company Tea, SD		
			UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL
44	Gravel Cushion	10 Ton	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$19.85	\$0.00	\$198.50	\$0.00	\$20.45	\$204.50
45	Crushed Concrete Base Course	609 Ton	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$9,135.00	\$19.15	\$0.00	\$11,662.35	\$0.00	\$16.58	\$10,097.22
46	Geotextile Fabric	641 SY	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$1,602.50	\$2.35	\$0.00	\$1,506.35	\$0.00	\$2.34	\$1,499.94
47	Insert Steel Bar in Pavement (#5)	9 Each	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$12.88	\$115.92
48	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	542 SY	\$37.00	\$0.00	\$20,054.00	\$38.78	\$0.00	\$21,018.76	\$0.00	\$40.80	\$22,113.60
49	Concrete Fillet Section, 8"	36.5 SY	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$2,920.00	\$53.00	\$0.00	\$1,934.50	\$0.00	\$62.93	\$2,296.95
50	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68	161 LF	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$2,254.00	\$23.00	\$0.00	\$3,703.00	\$0.00	\$17.78	\$2,862.58
51	5" Concrete Sidewalk	711 SY	\$3.60	\$0.00	\$2,559.60	\$3.10	\$0.00	\$2,204.10	\$0.00	\$4.35	\$3,092.85
52	Traffic Control	417 Unit	\$1.10	\$0.00	\$458.70	\$1.10	\$0.00	\$458.70	\$0.00	\$2.16	\$900.72
53	Inlet Sediment Protection	1 Each	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$154.50	\$154.50
TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #1:					\$46,466.90		\$47,419.86		\$47,869.96		
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID #1					\$334,703.80		\$336,301.38		\$376,320.10		

Project: Parking Lot #20 (South)
 Dakota Dome - University of South Dakota
 Vermillion, SD
 OSE #R0610--05X/South
 SEI No: 4910

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



Date: May 12, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Carstensen Contracting, Inc. Pipestone, MN			Buskerud Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD					
			UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL
			Base Bid								
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$9,620.00	\$0.00	\$9,620.00	\$18,500.00	\$0.00	\$18,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	1029 LF	\$2.45	\$0.00	\$2,521.05	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2,058.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Remove Asphalt Pavement	2970 SY	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$7,425.00	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$10,395.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Remove PCC Pavement	78 SY	\$3.85	\$0.00	\$300.30	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$273.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1217 SY	\$4.95	\$0.00	\$6,024.15	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$4,259.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Remove Sign	9 Each	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Remove Light Base	1 Each	\$215.00	\$0.00	\$215.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Saw Existing Asphalt Pavement	54 LF	\$3.30	\$0.00	\$178.20	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$189.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	383 LF	\$4.05	\$0.00	\$1,551.15	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$2,106.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Unclassified Excavation	1890 CY	\$5.35	\$0.00	\$10,111.50	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$9,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	100 CY	\$8.15	\$0.00	\$815.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	4039 SY	\$1.20	\$0.00	\$4,846.80	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$4,039.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Water For Granular Material	49 MGal	\$33.75	\$0.00	\$1,653.75	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$588.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Gravel Cushion	163 Ton	\$21.45	\$0.00	\$3,496.35	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$3,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Crushed Concrete Base Course	3944 Ton	\$23.05	\$0.00	\$90,909.20	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$78,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Geotextile Fabric	3398 SY	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$10,194.00	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$8,495.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Incidental Work, Grading	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Asphalt Concrete Composite for Patching	18 Ton	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$3,060.00	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Insert Steel Bar in Pavement (#5)	7 Each	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$84.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	2962 SY	\$33.50	\$0.00	\$99,227.00	\$39.00	\$0.00	\$115,518.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Concrete Fillet Section, 8"	53.1 SY	\$71.00	\$0.00	\$3,770.10	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$3,186.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Concrete Valley Gutter, 8"	24.6 SY	\$24.15	\$0.00	\$594.09	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$1,476.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68	920 LF	\$17.45	\$0.00	\$16,054.00	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$12,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	5" Concrete Sidewalk	10866 SF	\$4.45	\$0.00	\$48,353.70	\$4.25	\$0.00	\$46,180.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Detectable Warning Panel	40 SF	\$28.10	\$0.00	\$1,124.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	960 LF	\$0.90	\$0.00	\$864.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Blue	368 LF	\$0.90	\$0.00	\$331.20	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$368.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol	7 Each	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$420.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Handicap Signage - Sign A	1 Each	\$115.00	\$0.00	\$115.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Handicap Signage - Sign B	6 Each	\$115.00	\$0.00	\$690.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Handicap Signage - Sign C	4 Each	\$115.00	\$0.00	\$460.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Traffic Control	975 Unit	\$1.15	\$0.00	\$1,121.25	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$975.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Traffic Control, Misc.	1 LS	\$1,260.00	\$0.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	4" Sch. 40 PVC Sleeve	240 LF	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$2,160.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$1,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	2 Each	\$1,435.00	\$0.00	\$2,870.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID					\$336,599.79		\$339,041.50		\$0.00		\$0.00

Alternate #1

36	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	188 LF	\$2.45	\$0.00	\$460.60	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$376.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Remove Asphalt Pavement	478 SY	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$1,195.00	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$1,673.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	Remove PCC Pavement	122 SY	\$3.90	\$0.00	\$475.80	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$427.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	79 SY	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$395.00	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$276.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	84 LF	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$336.00	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$294.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Unclassified Excavation	357 CY	\$5.35	\$0.00	\$1,909.95	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$1,963.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	623 SY	\$1.20	\$0.00	\$747.60	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$623.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	Water For Granular Material	7.5 MGal	\$34.00	\$0.00	\$255.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Project: Parking Lot #20 (South)
 Dakota Dome - University of South Dakota
 Vermillion, SD
 OSE #R0610--05X/South
 SEI No: 4910

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



Date: May 12, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Carstensen Contracting, Inc. Pipestone, MN			Buskerud Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD					
			UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL
44	Gravel Cushion	10 Ton	\$21.30	\$0.00	\$213.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	Crushed Concrete Base Course	609 Ton	\$23.05	\$0.00	\$14,037.45	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$12,180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	Geotextile Fabric	641 SY	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$1,923.00	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$1,602.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	Insert Steel Bar in Pavement (#5)	9 Each	\$11.85	\$0.00	\$106.65	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	542 SY	\$33.50	\$0.00	\$18,157.00	\$39.00	\$0.00	\$21,138.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	Concrete Fillet Section, 8"	36.5 SY	\$71.00	\$0.00	\$2,591.50	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$2,190.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68	161 LF	\$25.75	\$0.00	\$4,145.75	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$2,254.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	5" Concrete Sidewalk	711 SY	\$5.90	\$0.00	\$4,194.90	\$4.25	\$0.00	\$3,021.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	Traffic Control	417 Unit	\$2.40	\$0.00	\$1,000.80	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$1,042.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	Inlet Sediment Protection	1 Each	\$115.00	\$0.00	\$115.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #1:					\$52,260.00			\$49,666.75			\$0.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID #1					\$388,859.79			\$388,708.25			\$0.00